Parliament of Sint Maarten

Staten van Sint Maarten

To the Hon. Minister of Public Housing, Spatial Planning, Environment and Infrastructure
Mr. C.L. Wever

Administration Building

Clem Labega Square

Philipsburg

UV/069/2019-2020

Philipsburg, October 22, 2019

Re: Questions from MP S.A. Wescot-Williams regarding Mr. R. Peterson

Hon. Minister Wever,

Herewith | submit to you questions posed by Member of Parliament, Mrs. S.A. Wescot-
Williams pursuant to article 62 of the Constitution and article 69 of the Rules of Order of

the Parliament of Sint Maarten.
The letter is self-explanatory.

Yours truly,

/
WA. Marlin

Chairman of Parliament

Wilhelminastraat # 1, Philipsburg, Sint Maarten
Tel: +(1-721) 542-0812 / 542-0635 | Fax: + (1-721) 542-0306
Email: info@sxmparliament.org | www.sxmparliament.org



Sarah A. Wescot-Williams

Member of Parliament of Sint Maarten
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Philipsburg, St. Maarten

Philipsburg, October 15, 2019

Ref: Raeyhon Peterson

Dear Honorable President of Parliament,

| hereby submit to you questions directed to Minister of Public Housing, Spatial Development,
Environment and Infrastructure, Honorable Christopher Wever, regarding Raeyhon Peterson, Acting
Head of Domain Affairs.

| kindly request that these be forwarded.
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Sarah A. Wescot-Williams

Member of Parliament of Sint Maarten

Minister of Public Housing, Spatial Development, Environment and Infrastructure
Honorable Christopher Wever

Government Administration Building

Philipsburg, Sint Maarten

Philipsburg, October 15 2019

Dear Honorable Minister Wever,

| have learned that Mr. Raeyhon Peterson has been relieved of his duties as Acting Head of Domain
Affairs in the Ministry of VROMI as per immediate.

e s this report accurate?

e If itis, what has led to this decision?

e s this a disciplinary measure?

e Have you ascertained whether the proper procedures have been followed to relieve a civil
servant of his/her duties?

e Has the civil servant in question been heard?
e Are there plans to act against any other civil servant in the ministry of VROMI in like manner?
e If so, who is or are these?

e  What is the legal position of Mr. Peterson following your decision?
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